FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	07-24-19	98	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE Tradement Office	
OMB No. 0351-0011 (exp. 4/94)		i iii ii	_Y	P 7	(77)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	(PO(2) 1121: BO() PO() (GE)) 10906 (1)91 (G			N X V	P <b>▼</b> 78	
To the Honorable Commissioner of .	10077388	33	⊿ attached origina	documents or copy	hereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	and address of re	ceiving party(ies)	-	
DAX MANUFACTURERS, INC.		Name: INTERCRAFT COMPANY				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State (New York) ☐ Other		Internal Address: 1 Intercraft Plaza				
		Street Address: 1 Intercraft Plaza				
		City: Taylor State: TX ZIP: 76574				
						Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 그 Yes 몇 No
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger						
, -	Change of Name					
☐ Other		If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
Execution Date: March 28, 1997		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes X No				
Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):					
A. Trademark Application No. (s)		a T	adamark Panist	mtion No.(c)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) n/a		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,835,473				
11/ a						
	Additional numbers	attached? □ Ye	s Ž No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
concerning document should be maile	concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:			
Name: Mary A. Miller		40.00				
Internal Address: Foley & Lardner		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
777 East Wisconsin Avenue						
Milwaukee, WI 53202-5367		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Foley & Lardner 777 East Wisconsin Avenue		8. Deposit account number:				
	The second s					
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202			ich duplicate copy o	of this page of paying by	deposit account)	
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPA	CE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.</li> </ol>	lief, the foregoing in	formation is tr	ue and correct a	and any attached co	opy is a true copy of	
Mary A. Miller	Ma	y A. L	Vil-	-	July 15, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	tal auman of acces and	() Signature		document:	Date	
10	tal number of pages incl	oring cover siles	i, aliacimorno, alia	accombine.		

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
Tab settings □□□▼ 4					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patr 100716	ched original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
DAX MANUFACTURERS, INC.	Name: INTERCRAFT COMPANY				
	Internal Address: 1 Intercraft Plaza				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1 Intercraft Plaza				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  ☐ Corporation-State (New York) ☐ Other	City: Taylor State: TX ZIP: 76574				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association     General Partnership				
***	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State DELAWARE ☐ Other  If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other					
Execution Date: March 28, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes & No				
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
n/a	1,835,473				
Additional numbers	attached? 🗅 Yes 🛍 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Mary A. Miller					
Internal Address: Foley & Lardner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
777 East Wisconsin Avenue	<b>∑</b> Enclosed				
Milwaukee, WI 53202-5367	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Foley & Lardner					
777 East Wisconsin Avenue	Deposit account number:				
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
04/20/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000099 1835473 DO NOT	TUSE THIS SPACE OLC				
40.00 GP	The UT				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o				
Mary A. Miller	) (				
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

PR-30.31 (7/96)

New York State Department of Taxation and Finance - Corporation Tax Albany NY 12227

and the property of the second of the second

To: Secretary of State

Dale:

Name of Corporation

DAX MANUFACTURERS, INC.

ID# 13-2675735 AA2

Pursuant to provisions of section

of the Business Corporation Eaw, the Commissioner of Taxation and Finance

hereby consents to the Merger

of the above named corporation, into INTERCRAFT COMPANY (DE) - If filed on or before 6/24/93.

Certificate and fee are attached.

Filed by: CSN

Director, Processing Divisig

Pink-Taxpayer

SHW. GilCAGO 72nd floor

F970328000 SC 45

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

٥ŧ

Dex Mamifacturers, Inc.

into

Intercraft Company

(Under Section 907 of the Business Corporation Law)

It is hereby certified on behalf of the corporation named herein as the surviving corporation as follows:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the corporation named herein as the surviving corporation has adopted a plan of merger setting forth the terms and conditions of merging the corporation named legein as the subsidiary corporation into said surviving corporation.

SECOND: The merger herein certified is permitted by the laws of the jurisdiction of incorporation of the surviving corporation and is in compliance with said laws.

of incorporation of which was filed by the Department of State on September 8, 1970, is a Manufacturers, Inc. The name under which said corporation was formed is Art Infinitum, Inc.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving corporation, which was organized under the base of the State of Delaware, on September 23, 1992, is Intercraft Company.

Intercraft: Company has not filed an Application for Authority to do these in New York State and will not do business until such Application has been filed:

the subsidiary corporation, all of which are owned by the surviving corporation, as set forth in the plan of merger, are as follows:

DESIGNATION

NUMBER

Common

0.050

SIXTH: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of New York in any action or special proceeding for the enforcement of any liability of or obligation of the subsidiary corporation, for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of the surviving corporation for which the surviving corporation is previously amenable to suit in the State of New York, and for the enforcement, as provided in the Business-Corporation Law of the State of New York, of the rights of the holders of those shares of the subsidiary corporation which are not owned by the surviving corporation to receive payment for their shares against the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: The surviving corporation agrees that, subject to the provisions of Section 623 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York, it will promptly pay to the holders of those shares of the subsidiary corporation which are not owned by the surviving corporation the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York relating to the rights of shareholders to receive payment for their shares.

EIGHTH: The surviving corporation hereby designates the Secretary of State of the State of New York as its agent upon whom process against it may be served in the hungiter set forth in paragraph (b) of Section 306 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York in any action or special proceeding. The post-office address without the State of New York to which the said Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the surviving corporation served upon him is: c/o Newell Co., Legal Services, 4000 Auburn Street, Rockford, IL 61101.

Date: February 7, 1997

Dale L. Matschullat, Vice President of the surviving corporation

Richard H. Wolff, Secretary of the surviving corporation

Verification by One of Signers of Certificate of Merger STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK Dale L Matschullat, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is one of the persons who signed the foregoing Certificate of Merger on behalf of the surviving corporation; that he signed said Certificate in the capacity set opposite or beneath his signature thereon; that he has read the foregoing Certificate and knows the contents thereof; and that the statements contained therein are true to his own knowledge. Subscribed and Sworn to before me on February

9703280006 (SC

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF -

DAX MANUFACTURERS,

'INTO

INTERCRÁFT COMPANY

Section 907 of the Business Corporation Law

Schiff Hardin & Waite 7200 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Driv Chicago, IL 60606

:)°

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

BILLED

970328000645